ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 22	1827	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
NAME: Marivel M. Zialcita			
FIRM NAME: MMZ LAW			
STREET ADDRESS: 341 W. First Street			
CITY: Claremont STATE: CA	ZIP CODE: 91711	ELECTRONICALLY FILED	
TELEPHONE NO.: 909-256-6702 FAX NO.: 909	-256-6696	SUPERIOR COURT OF CAL	
E-MAIL ADDRESS: marivel@mmzlawyer.com		COUNTY OF SAN BERNARI	
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Carriza Lyn M. Fetalino		SAN BERNARDINO DISTRIC	CT
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernard	no	7/21/2023 2:22 PM	
STREET ADDRESS: 247 West Third Street	!		
MAILING ADDRESS:	l	By: Elizabeth Aguilar, DEPU1	ΓΥ
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Bernardino 92415-0210			
BRANCH NAME: San Bernardino District - Probate Division			
ESTATE OF (name): Eufemia Andaya Manalo			
, ,	DECEDENT		
PETITION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for	Letters Testamentary		
	Letters of Administration	CASE NUMBER: PROSB2300939)
with Will Annexed			
✓ Letters of Administration			
Letters of Special Administration	with general powers	HEARING DATE AND TIME:	DEPT.:
✓ Authorization to Administer Under the Authorization of Administer Under the Authorization of Authoriza		9/6/2023 9:00AM	S37
Administration of Estates Act	with limited authority	3/0/2020 3:00/ (IVI	
1. Publication will be in (specify name of newspaper): Yucaip	a and Calimesa News Mirr	or	
a. Publication requested.			
b. Publication to be arranged.			
2. Petitioner (name each):			
Carriza Lyn M. Fetalino			
requests that			
a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to	probate.		
b. <i>(name)</i> :		be appointed	
(1) executor			
(2) administrator with will annexed			
(3) administrator			
	howers		
	powers		
and Letters issue upon qualification.			
c. full limited authority be granted to acd. (1) bond not be required for the reasons stated		dent Administration of Estates Act.	
		y an admitted surety insurer or as ot	herwise
provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachr			
Code, § 8482.)		······································	
	blocked account be allowed	. Receipts will be filed.	
(Specify institution and location):			
3. a. Decedent died on (date): 5/17/2023 at (olace):San Bernardino Cou	ınty	
(1) a resident of the county named above.			
` '	in the county named above	located at (specify location permitting	ng
(2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above located at (specify location permitting publication in the newspaper named in item 1):			
r	•		
b. Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the	e United States (specify co.	intry)·	
			•
c. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (specify):			
34614 Yale Drive			
Yucaipa, CA 92399			Page 1 of 4
			court till 4

ESTA	TE C	OF (name):			CASE NUMBER:
Eufen	nia A	Andaya Manalo		DECEDENT	
3. d.	Cha	aracter and estimated value of the proper	ty of the est	ate (complete in all cas	res):
	(1)	Personal property:	\$0		
	(2)	Annual gross income from			
		(a) real property:	\$ 0		
		(b) personal property:	\$ 0		
	(3)	Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):	\$ 0		
	(4)	Gross fair market value of real property:	\$400,000		
	(5)	(Less) Encumbrances:	(\$0)	
	(6)	Net value of real property:	\$ 400,000		
	(7)	Total (add (3) and (6)):			\$ 400,000
e.	(1) (2)				or, and the will waives bond. require a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment
	(3)	All heirs at law are adults and have w			
£	(4)	Sole personal representative is a cor Decedent died intestate.	porate flducia	ary or an exempt govern	nment agency.
f.	(1) (2)	Copy of decedent's will dated:		codicil dated	(specify for each):
g.	(1)	language documents.) The will and all codicils are self The original of the will and/or codicil is statement of the testamentary words why the presumption in Prob. Code, pointment of personal representative (che Appointment of executor or administrator w (a) Proposed executor is named as	-proving (Prodentified aboout or their subsigned) § 6124 does ock all application will annex	ob. Code, § 8220). Ive has been lost. (Affix stance in Attachment 3for not apply.) Table boxes): Ted:	ruments and English translations of foreign- er a copy of the lost will or codicil or a written (3), and state reasons in that attachment act.
		(b) No executor is named in the will. (c) Proposed personal representative (Affix nomination as Attachment) (d) Other named executors will not a other reasons (specify):	3g(1)(c).)		o Letters. declination
h.	(3) (4)	Continued in Attach Appointment of administrator: (a) Petitioner is a person entitled to (b) Petitioner is a nominee of a person (c) Petitioner is related to the deced Appointment of special administrator Proposed personal representative was posed personal representative is a	Letters. (If ne on entitled to ent as (spec	ecessary, explain priority Letters. (Affix nominati ify): Specify grounds and rec	on as Attachment 3g(2)(b).) quested powers in Attachment 3g(3).)
	(1) (2) (3) (4)	resident of California. nonresident of California (specify per 303 Lake Street Evanston, IL 60201 resident of the United States. nonresident of the United States.	manent addr	ress):	

ESTATE OF (name):			CASE NUMBER:
ESTATE OF (name): Eufemia Andaya Manalo DECEDENT			
4. 5.	 a.	Decedent's will does not preclude administration of this estate under the Independent was survived by (check items (1) or (2), and (3) or (4), and (5) or (6), and (1) spouse.	
		 (2) no spouse as follows: (a) divorced or never married. (b) spouse deceased. (3) registered domestic partner. 	
		 (4) no registered domestic partner. (See Fam. Code, § 297.5(c); Prob. Code (5) child as follows: (a) natural or adopted. (b) natural adopted by a third party. 	e, §§ 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402.)
		 (6) no child. (7) issue of a predeceased child. 	
		(8) v no issue of a predeceased child.	
	b.		children who would have been adopted by
6.		omplete if decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or registered domestic partner but ouse, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the first box that applies):	no issue (only a or b apply), or (2) no
	a.	Decedent was survived by a parent or parents who are listed in item 8.	
	b.	Decedent was survived by issue of deceased parents, all of whom are listed i	n item 8.
	C.	Decedent was survived by a grandparent or grandparents who are listed in ite	em 8.
	d.	Decedent was survived by issue of grandparents, all of whom are listed in iter	m 8.
	e. f. g.	 Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8. Decedent was survived by parents of a predeceased spouse or issue of those whom are listed in item 8. 	
	h.	Decedent was survived by no known next of kin.	
7.		omplete only if no spouse or issue survived decedent.)	
٠.	a.	Decedent had no predeceased spouse.	
	b.	Decedent had a predeceased spouse who	
	υ.	(1) died not more than 15 years before decedent and who owned an interest	in real property that passed to decedent
		(2) died not more than five years before decedent and who owned personal passed to decedent, (If you checked (1) or (2), check only the first box the	property valued at \$10,000 or more that
		 (a) Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of who (b) Decedent was survived by a parent or parents of the predeceased spouse, (c) Decedent was survived by issue of a parent of the predeceased spouse, (d) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the decedent, all of whom a (e) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, all 	pouse who are listed in item 8. use, all of whom are listed in item 8. re listed in item 8.
		(3) neither (1) nor (2) apply.	
8.	aso nar	ted on the next page are the names, relationships to decedent, ages, and addresses tertainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned in decedent's will or any codicilent or checked in items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all beneficiaries of a trust named in detee and personal representative are the same person.	, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons

DE-111

<u></u>			DE-111
ESTATE OF (name):			CASE NUMBER:
Eufemia Andaya Manalo		DECEDENT	
	_		
8. Name and relationship to decedent	<u>Age</u>		<u>Address</u>
Aurora Villareal, Sister		Deceased	
Elena Manalo Ramos, Sister		Deceased	
Dizolino Monolo Estelino Sister	Adult	2275 N. Doolum D	land
Rizalina Manalo Fetalino, Sister	Adult	2275 N. Roslyn R Avon Park, FL 33	
		Avoir aik, i L 33	023
Felix Andaya Manalo, Brother		Deceased	
Tenx randaya Manaro, Brother		Deceased	
Eufracia Manalo Rebadulla, Sister		Address Unknow	n at the time of filing
			.
Mario Andaya Manalo, Brother	Adult	13073 Misty Mea	
		Moreno Valley, C	A 92555
Domingo Andaya Manalo, Brother		Deceased	
Continued on Attachment 8.			
Number of pages attached:			
Date: July 18, 2023			
Date: July 18, 2023			
Marivel M. Zialcita		Marin	al Dialaita
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)		Tructus	el Zialcita
·			(STGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)
* (Signatures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign,	but the petition may be verifi	ed by any one of them (Prob. Code	e, §§ 1020, 1021; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 7.103).)
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws	of the State of Calif	ornia that the foregoing	is true and correct.
07/11/2023			
Date:		Cappiza	un Manala Fatalina
Carriza Lyn M. Fetalino		CWVULU ON	yn Manalo Fetalino
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)		7	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
			(SOUTH OF FEITHOREN)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)		7	(CIONATURE OF RETITIONER)
			(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
Signatures of additional petitioners follow las	t attachment.		